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John H . Gibbons, Ph.D. 
Assistant to the President for 
Science and Technology 
Old Executive Office Building 
Room 424 
17th and Pennsylvania Ave, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20500 

Via Fax: 202/456-6021 
(Original to be mailed 6/12/95) 

Dear Dr. Gibbons, 

P. 0 . Box 52 TuimA ALTA. WV 26764 
PHONE: (304) 789-25~ 

FAX (304) 789-5951 

June 12, 1995 

I have not yet received an acknowledgment of or reply to my May 11, 1995 
letter (and its May 25 , 1995 amendment) which requested various documents. I 
attach copies of the letters in case the previous ones were misplaced or discarded. 

I would appreciate your prompt attention to my request, as previously 
stated. 

Thanking you in advance, I remain-
Sincerely yours, 

Robert G. Teets 



(Copy from computer file) 

John H. Gibbons, Ph.D. 
Assistant to the President for 
Science and Technology 
Old Executive Office Building 
Room 424 
17th and Pennsylvania Ave, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20500 

Dear Dr. Gibbons, 

May 11, 1995 

It has come to my attention that you are in receipt of a letter from Dr. C. B. 
Scott Jones, president of the Human Potential Foundation, Inc .. dated December 
2, 1994, in which Dr. Jones references a book I wrote, West Virginia, UFOs: Close 
Encounters in the Mountain State, a copy of which he apparently provided to you. 

If the information I have received is correct, Dr. Jones apparently included 
the following paragraph in his letter: 

"The final attachment is a book recently published 
by a friend and colleague, Robert G. Teets. Bob is the 
editor of the Human Potential Foundation Press, living and 
working in Terra Alta, West Virginia. A former journalist 
and now publisher by trade, Bob decided to see for himself 
what is going on at home on this subject. The book speaks 
for itself. It is Bob's conclusion that a similar book could be 
written from and about every state in the Union. Bob, more 
that (sic.) ever before is a true believer that something real 
is going on. It is impacting the American public, probably 
in increasing numbers, and the perception is growing that 
the Clinton administration, as were previous 
administrations, is an unknown part of the problem." 

Dr. Gibbons, I know you to be truly busy with much more pressing 
business than this, so I briefly offer this clarification and ask that it be appended 
to Dr. Jones's letter, or that it at least be made a part of the same file in which Dr. 
Jones's letter is maintained. I also request that copies of this letter be forwarded 
to any party which in the past or present has received or has requested copies of 
Dr. Jones's noted correspondence, whether the party or parties had specifically 
requested his correspondence in particular, or in relation to the general subject 
area, or as part of a larger request for relevant files of the subject. 
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Foundation, and should be completing residual bookkeeping chores in the very 
near future. 

I would be more than willing to meet with you or to in some other manner 
provide you with my detailed perspective on these and related matters. In the 
meantime, I do urge you to at least read the noted sections of my book so that you 
will know Dr. Jones's purported summary is in error. ~ 

And now, before closing, I would like to request the following: 
1. Copies of all correspondence or other materials regarding UFOs, IFOs, 

advanced or exotic technology, or other related areas that may have been sent to 
anyone in the Clinton Administration by any individual, group, agency or bureau 
(government or otherwise), foundation, government representative or otherwise. 
Please include copies of any replies which may have been issued by the 
Administration in response to such correspondence, as well as any intra­
Administration correspondence. This request is not limited to, but specifically 
includes written and/or typed correspondence, electronic mail or any other 
electronically-related communication medium. 

2. Included in this request, though not prohibiting other correspondents, 
are the following people: Dr. C. B. Scott Jones; the Rev. Billy Graham; any 
representative of any news gathering organization; C. Richard Farley, Jr.; any 
foreign national or head of state; Laurance S. Rockefeller or his assigns; BSW 
Foundation, Inc .; and Whitley Streiber. 

Respectfully, 

Robert G. Teets 
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At no time in my book do I mention the Clinton Administration nor past 
administrations as being "an unknown part of the problem." Nor have I inferred 
that the current, or any past, Administration is a known part of the "problem," 
whatever Dr. Jones meant by that usage. In fact, and so far as I gleaned during my 
20-month association with the Human Potential Foundation, Inc. as consulting 
managing editor for the HPF Press and while performing research into ~is area, I 
am more prone to seeing the administrations of many presidents, including Mr. 
Clinton's, as a visible and convenient point for those whose agendas may include a 
strategy of ma.king it appear as though the administrations are the perpetrators of 
a perceived "UFO cover up" or are reluctant to share data about the phenomenon. 

While it is true that I believe similar books could be written about the 
subject from every state in the Union, and that, indeed, something is going on, my 
research indicates (as noted in my book) that the phenomenon, while clearly 
maintaining a political interface, has far more to do with other factors. 

Since you may not have time to read my entire book, please allow me to 
suggest the following few pages. These, I believe, will adequately synopsize for 
you my current perspective on the subject. I have appended these pages for your 
reference, and I ask that they remain a part of this letter for future reference 
and/or duplication. I also enclose a copy of the book with the pages tabbed. 

•Front and Back Covers (1 page) 
•Publisher's Page (1 page) 
•Foreword: Pages viii - x (total of 3). 
•Chapter One: Pages 1 - 3 (total of 3). 
•Chapter Four: Pages 1 7 - 18 (total of 2) 
•Chapter Ten: Page 81 (total of 1) 
•Chapter Twelve: Page 134 (total of 1) 
•Chapter Sixteen: Pages 179 - 192 (total of 14) 
•Chapter Seventeen: Pages 193 - 205 (total of 13) 
•Epilogue: Pages 206 -207 (total of 2) 
•Appendix: Pages 208 - 209 (total of 2) 
•Total Pages: 43 
Please note that the Appendix entry represents a document that should be 

familiar to you, The UFO Matrix of Belief, written by my then HPF-colleague, Mr. 
C. Richard Farley, with whom I've conducted research into the so-called UFO 
phenomenon. This version of the Matrix and an annotated bibliography, I was 
told, was apparently delivered to you on behalf of HPF. However, the version of 
the Matrix I saw in the file you recently released to the public, as appended to 
your Fax of March 29, 1994 and apparently sent to Secretary of the Air Force 
Sheila E. Widnall (labeled as Document #11 in your public release), was a revised 
version which my company prepared at Dr. Jones's directions in mid-May, 1993. 
Therefore, such a version did not exist at the time you sent your Fax to Secretary 
Widnall nearly two months prior to that time. Perhaps your filing secretary 
should correct this oversight. 

Dr. Jones terminated my company's consulting agreement with the Human 
Potential Foundation, Inc. as of December 31, 1994, within days of the date of his 
December 2, 1994 letter referenced above. My company is currently finishing a 
previous obligation to collect moneys from book sales and related activities for the 
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John H. Gibbons, Ph.D. 
Assistant to the President for 
Science and Technology 
Old Executive Office Building 
Room 424 
17th and Pennsylvania Ave, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20500 

Via Fax: 202/456-60~1 

Dear Dr. Gibbons, 

May 25, 1995 

Please note a correction to my original letter to you of May 11, 1995. On 
Page 2, paragraph 4, I list an incorrect date as "mid-May, 1993." The correct date 
should be mid-May, 1994. 

In context, then, the sentence should read as follows: 
"However, the version of the Matrix I saw in the file you recently released 

to the public, as appended to your Fax of March 29, 1994 and apparently sent to 
Secretary of the Air Force Sheila E. Widnall (labeled as Document #11 in your 
public release), was a revised version which my company prepared at Dr. Jones's 
directions in mid-May, 1994." 

Please append this to the original letter for the files. 

Respectfully, 

( original signed) 

Robert G. Teets 


